

## Chemiesynth (Vapi) Ltd.

April 18, 2023

To,
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

REF: SEBI CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR | PL20LSL144 DATED NOVEMBER 26, 2018 & BSE CIRCULAR LIST/CONP IOS | 20L9-20

SCRIP CODE: 539230

SUB: FUND RAISING BY ISSUANCE OF DEBT SECURITIES BY LARGE ENTITIES- REG.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the subject cited, we submit herewith the declaration of not being a large corporate based on SEBI Circular in connection to Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities dated November 26, 2018. We hereby confirm that our Company does not fall under the definition of large corporate in terms of captioned circular, the information is enclosed as Annexure A.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You
Yours faithfully,

FOR CHEMIESYNTH (VAPI) LIMITED

PALLAVI SINGH

PALLAVI SINGH
COMPANY SECRETARY
compliance@chemiesynth.com
18.04.2023

FOR CHEMIESYNTH (VAPI) LIMITED

PARIMAL AMRATLAL DESAI CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

parimal.accounts@chemiesynth.com 18.04.2023

Encl: a/a





Sales Off .:

B-401/402, 4th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400 086, India. Tel.: +91 22 21010500 Web: www.chemiesynth.com

Regd. Off & Works

Plot No. 27, GIDC, Vapi, Gujarat - 396 195, India. Tel.: +91 260 2432885/2432036

CIN: L24110GJ1986PLC008634



## Chemiesynth (Vapi) Ltd.

## Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Chemiesynth (Vapi) Ltd
2.	CIN	L24110GJ1986PLC008634
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs Cr)	7.53 cr
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/Pl2Ol8ll44 dated November 26, 2018.

FOR CHEMIESYNTH (VAPI) LIMITED

PALLAVI SINGH Digitally signed by P.A.L.AVI SINGH
DN:-CHIL O-Personal
2.54.20-567-34440036102.77684ea2.793.5
de5d11.7ec54.2e6.793.31.a76.ec43.998.90a99a
7, postaCode-8.25.314.35-1/markhand
erin Number-0.39952.ade-8.234.340-0cdrb94
drc 975a.096.503an 94.75cdas0.0c4trl.76
995, cn-P.A.L.M. SINGH

PALLAVI SINGH COMPANY SECRETARY compliance@chemiesynth.com 18.04.2023 FOR CHEMIESYNTH (VAPI) LIMITED

PARIMAL AMRATLAL DESAI CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

parimal.accounts@chemiesynth.com

18.04.2023





B-401/402, 4th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400 086, India. Tel.: +91 22 21010500 Web: www.chemiesynth.com

Plot No. 27, GIDC, Vapi, Gujarat - 396 195, India. Tel.: +91 260 2432885/2432036

CIN: L24110GJ1986PLC008634